



# NASDA Working Dog Trials

Hosted by:

## All Dogs Trails and Tails

Open to All Breeds and Mixed Breeds

9 Trials, 3 Days

All Dogs Sports Park 5111 W. Sargent Rd Lodi

## May 28-30, 2022 Starting at 8 AM

Classes Offered	Trailing & Locating, TPAT, Level I, II and III; Urban Locating Level I, II and III, UPAT; Lost Item Recovery LPAT Level I, II, III, MCH Trailing and Locating Brace Level, I, II, III; Shed Dog SPAT Level I, II, III, MCH Urban Challenge 2 challenges offered a day, one time each
Entries Close	Pre-entries close 5/20/2022 midnight or when limit is reached Entry Limits: 8 hours of judging each day
Entry Fee	\$20 per entry Day of Show: \$25 per entry if trial is not full No refunds after close date
NORTH AMERICAN DOG SPORT ASSOCIATION	Permission has been granted by the North American Sport Dog Association for the holding of these working dog trials under the





#### Pre-Entry Highly Recommended

#### Day of Entries Accepted Only As Time Allows

Judge: Primary Liz Carter, Linda Coogan, Beth Ogasian and Back-up Jim Shear

Additional Judges may be added as determined by club

There will be apprentice and shadow judges present as well.

Also taking place this weekend is Dock Diving and Disc Dog

#### **Contact Information**

Angelique Shear (209) 483-1575 Pindale1@gmail.com

#### Dog Registration:

Dogs must be registered with the North American Sport Dog Association. Registration is a one-time fee of \$10.00. You may register your dog online at <a href="http://nasda.dog/registration/">http://nasda.dog/registration/</a>.

**Rules:** For complete rules, visit nasda.dog Be sure to check out the information on the Urban Challenge Games

#### Awards:

Awards will be handed out at the conclusion of the trial. Ribbons are awarded for qualifying score, Best of Breed, High in Class and New Title.

Exhibitors will be crating in their vehicles. All Dogs Trails and Tails reserves the right to remove any individual for any reason from the premises. No refunds will be issued. Please pack food and water for you and your dog. If you would like to camp on site please contact Jonnee at 209-334-1316 to reserve your spot.

Tentative Judging Schedule-Primary Judges will Rotate each area daily-Backup Judge or Apprentice Judges will also be working in each area as determined necessary by the club

**8 AM Area 1** Trailing and Locating Brace Level I Trial 1-3, Level II Trial 1-3 Level III Trial 1-3 Trailing and Locating Level II Trial 1-3 Shed Dog MCH Trial 1-3

**8:30 AM Area 2** Trailing and Locating Level I Trial 1-3 Shed Dog Level I Trial 1-3 Shed Dog Level II Trial 1-3 Shed Dog Level III Trial 1-3 Level III Trial 1-3 MCH Trial 1-3

1-3

**9 AM Area 3** Urban Locating Level I Trial 1-3 Urban Locating Level II Trial 1-3 Urban Locating Level III Trial 1-3 Urban Challenge 2 Games per day.

#### **Notice to Exhibitors:**

- Refunds will be mailed 7 days after the event.
- No refund for cancellations after the closing date.
- No refunds will be made for cancellations after the closing date or entries which are absent, disqualified, excused or barred from competition by decision of the Trial Committee.
- Exhibitors are responsible for complete, accurate and legible information on their entry forms.
- It is expressly understood that exhibitors alone are responsible for behavior of their dogs, children and/or guests. Any exhibitor whose dogs, children and/or guests repeatedly engage in unsafe or disruptive behavior may, at the discretion of the Trial Committee, be asked to leave the trial site. In such case, no refund on any entry will be made.
- All dogs must be on leash at all times except when competing.
- Exhibitors are responsible for being in the staging area when it is their turn to run. There will be no resets once the class is closed.
- Please be courteous and pick up after your dog.
- No alcohol or fireworks are allowed on trial grounds.
- All entries must be accompanied by entry fees to be valid. A declined payment or returned check does not constitute a valid entry. There will be a \$25 fee for any returned check or payment. Checks must be made payable to All Dogs Sports Park LLC.
- All Dogs Trails and Tails reserves the right to refuse any entry without cause or explanation.
- Trial begins at 8:00 AM.

# All Dogs Trails and Tails Trailing & Locating Trials

# Checks should be made payable to All Dogs Sports Park and mailed with this entry to: All Dogs Trails and Tails Angelique Shear

Angelique Shear 5111 W. Sargent Rd Lodi, CA 95242

3/6/2022

Trial 4

3/6/2022

Trial 5

3/6/2022

Trial 6

3/5/2022

Trial 3

3/5/2022

Trial 1

3/5/2022

Trial 2

IL-IUL-ILI-I	IL-IUL-ILI-I	IL-IUL-ILI-I	IL-IUL-ILI-I	IL-IUL-ILI-I	IL-IUL-ILI-I
TL-IIUL-IILI-II	TL-IIUL-IILI-II	TL-IIUL-IILI-II	TL-IIUL-IILI-II	TL-IIUL-IILI-II	TL-IIUL-IILI-II
TL-IIIUL-IIILI-III	TL-IIIUL-IIILI-III	TL-IIIUL-IIILI-III	TL-IIIUL-IIILI-III	TL-IIIUL-IIILI-III	TL-IIIUL-IIILI-III
TPATLPAT	TPATLPAT	TPATLPAT	TPATLPAT	TPATLPAT	TPATLPAT
SPATSD ISDII					
_SD III	SD III	SD III	SD III	SD III	SD III
-				·	
NASDA Reg #:					
Call Name:					
Registered					
Name:					
Breed:					
Owner(s):					
Address:					
Email:					

#### **Agreement**

I (we) acknowledge that if this application for the entry of this dog is made available to me (us) for participation in a working dog trial, that I (we) agree that this facility has the right to refuse the entry of this dog and/or they reserve the right to dismiss the dog and myself for cause which NASDA deems to be sufficient. In consideration of the acceptance of this and the opportunity to train my dog(s), I (we) agree to hold North American Sport Dog Association, All Dogs Trails and Tails, and all associates harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog or dogs while in or upon the premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for such claim, and I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for damage or injury to the dog or myself, either physically or mentally, whether such loss, disappearance, theft, damage or injury, be caused or alleged to be caused by negligence while in or upon the premises of the NASDA grounds. The terms of this agreement bind the parties for the current period of training, and all subsequent classes/training/ events in which they hereafter participate.